

JINDAL HOTELS LIMITED
 (CIN No.: L1819G1984PLC006922)
 Registered Office: Grand Mercure Vadodra Surya Palace, Sayajigunj, Vadodra - 390 020.
 Tel: 0265-2363366 Fax: 0265-2363388 Email: share@surypalace.com Website: www.surypalace.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended		Half Year ended		For the Quarter ended	
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
1 Revenue from operations	794.37	1,789.26	1,789.26	752.92		
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(126.72)	(125.01)	(125.01)	(37.39)		
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(126.72)	(125.01)	(125.01)	(37.39)		
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(124.56)	(123.85)	(123.85)	(36.35)		
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(124.56)	(123.85)	(123.85)	(36.35)		
6 Equity Share Capital	700.00	700.00	700.00	665.00		
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-		
8 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (₹s.)	(1.78)	(1.77)	(1.77)	(0.88)		

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.surypalace.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.
 2. The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2022.

For JINDAL HOTELS LIMITED
 Plush D. Shah
 Managing Director
 Date: 14th November, 2022
 Place: Vadodra

ADINATH EXIM RESOURCES LIMITED
 (CIN: L18510G1989PLC024300)
 REGI. OFFICE: 601, Aston Tower, Opp. Iskon Mandir, Nr. Cassala Tower, Satellite, Ahmedabad- 380015, Gujarat
 Ph: 6351738619 E-mail: aerdndofic@adinathexim.com Website: www.adinatheximresources.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.9.2022	30.9.2021	30.9.2022	30.9.2021	31.3.2022	31.3.2021
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	25.44	24.85	49.02	48.56	97.48	97.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	16.21	18.28	32.11	39.13	75.46	75.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	16.21	18.28	32.11	39.13	75.46	75.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	12.77	14.97	18.73	29.32	34.93	34.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	57.32	42.59	45.87	79.92	103.67	103.67
6	Equity Share Capital	431.91	431.91	431.91	431.91	431.91	431.91
7	Other Equity	-	-	1191.25	1136.40	1194.54	1194.54
8	Earning per share of ₹ 10/- each Basic & Diluted (₹)	0.30	0.35	0.43	0.68	0.81	0.81

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 are available on the Company's website www.adinatheximresources.com and website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com.
 (2) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022.

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 15-11-2022
 For, ADINATH EXIM RESOURCES LIMITED
 Vidhi S. Savla, Director
 DIN: 05107866

APOLLO
 (CIN No. L4520GJ1986PLC009042) Web: www.apollo.co.in
 Regd. Off: Block No. 486, 487, 488, Mouje Dholasan, Taluka & District: Mehsana - 382732.
 Corp. Off: Parishram, 5-B, Rashmi Society, Nr. Mithakhali Six Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009.

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except earning per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from operations	1,201.12	2,166.40	4,221.08	2,252.04	5,721.81	8,146.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional items and Tax)	240.20	246.54	17.02	487.12	764.58	1,376.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional)	240.20	246.54	17.02	487.12	764.58	1,376.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	238.57	245.56	87.53	344.70	495.72	818.01
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	238.57	245.56	87.53	537.92	1,100.51	1,730.65
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,180.00	1,180.00	1,180.00	1,180.00	1,180.00	1,180.00
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	22,050.05	22,040.49	-	51,740.12	51,168.56	-
8	Earnings per share (for continuing operations) Basic (in ₹)	2.02	2.08	0.74	5.65	8.15	7.87
	Diluted (in ₹)	2.02	2.08	0.74	5.65	8.15	7.82

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / half yearly financial results is available on the company website at www.apollo.co.in and on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and NSE website at www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
GUJARAT APOLLO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Asit A. Patel - Managing Director
 DIN: 00093332
 Date: 14-11-2022
 Place: Ahmedabad

KAIROS PROPERTY MANAGERS PRIVATE LIMITED
 (CIN: U74999MH2017PTC292512)
 REGD. OFFICE: 4th Floor, A-401, 402, Delphi, Orchard Avenue, Powai, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400076
 Website: www.kairosproperty.com, Email: kairos@kairosproperty.com, Call: +91-24-3821400, Address: Kailash Building, Brookfield

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022
 Regulation 52(B) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Particulars	Standalone					
	For the quarter ended 30 September 2022		For the quarter ended 30 June 2022		For the half year ended 30 September 2022	
	(INR million)	(INR million)	(INR million)	(INR million)	(INR million)	(INR million)
1. Total Income from Operations	72.61	64.72	65.07	137.33	113.97	244.02
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(293.46)	(524.54)	(405.20)	(818.00)	(767.75)	(1,833.02)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(293.46)	(524.54)	(405.20)	(818.00)	(767.75)	(1,833.02)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(368.04)	(524.54)	(409.33)	(892.58)	(771.88)	(1,836.26)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(367.63)	(524.39)	(409.31)	(892.02)	(771.84)	(1,835.52)
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value INR 10 per share)	97.59	97.59	97.59	97.59	97.59	97.59
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,212.26)	(5,844.63)	(4,258.18)	(6,212.26)	(4,258.18)	(5,320.24)
8. Securities Premium Account	877.41	877.41	877.41	877.41	877.41	877.41
9. Net Worth	(6,114.87)	(5,747.04)	(4,158.89)	(6,114.87)	(4,158.89)	(5,222.82)
10. Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	21,622.98	22,442.68	20,078.55	21,622.98	20,078.55	21,722.49
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12. Debt Equity ratio	(3.54)	(3.91)	(4.83)	(3.54)	(4.83)	(4.16)
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before other comprehensive income) (in INR)†	(27.95)	(40.71)	(28.37)	(67.83)	(53.49)	(141.77)
a) Basic	(27.95)	(40.71)	(28.37)	(67.83)	(53.49)	(141.77)
b) Diluted	(27.95)	(40.71)	(28.37)	(67.83)	(53.49)	(141.77)
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	0.01	NA	NA	0.04	NA	NA
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	0.01	NA	NA	0.04	NA	NA
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.10	0.12	0.23	0.11	0.27	0.19
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.10	0.12	0.23	0.11	0.27	0.19

Not annualised for the quarter ended 30 September 2022, 30 June 2022 and 30 September 2021 and half year ended 30 September 2022 and 30 September 2021.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.kairosproperty.com).
 2. For the items referred in sub-clauses (m), (n), (o), (p), (q), (r), (s), (t), (u) and (v) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com and the Company (www.kairosproperty.com).
 3. Kairos Property Managers Private Limited ("the Company") has become subsidiary of Project Diamond Holdings (DIFC) Limited ("the Parent Company") w.e.f. 23 August 2021 (Till 22 August 2021, the Company was subsidiary of BSREPI India Office Holdings (P) Ltd.). It was incorporated on 16 March 2017. The Company is in the business of providing management related service including facilities management service and property management services.
 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 notified under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013, (the "Act") and other relevant provisions of the Act and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the 14 November 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Kairos Property Managers Private Limited
 Pawan Sadasiv Chaudhari
 Managing Director
 DIN: 0955939

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14 November 2022

TGB BANQUETS AND HOTELS LIMITED
 (CIN: L55100GJ1999PLC036830)
 THE GRAND BHAGWATI Registered Office: "The Grand Bhagwati", Plot No.388, S.G. Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054
 E-mail: info@tgbhotels.com Website: www.tgbhotels.com Tel: 079-26841000

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operation (net)	959.27	1244.35	613.08	2203.62	1026.39	2714.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.28	15.05	(656.60)	31.35	(701.82)	(1419.28)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)†	16.28	15.05	(1575.75)	31.35	(1620.98)	(2338.44)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)†	16.28	15.05	(1575.75)	31.35	(1620.98)	(2037.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax and other comprehensive))	16.28	15.05	(1575.75)	31.35	(1620.98)	(2014.97)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing / discontinuing operation						
1)	Basic	0.06	0.05	(5.38)	0.11	(5.53)	(6.96)
2)	Diluted	0.06	0.05	(5.38)	0.11	(5.53)	(6.96)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 14th November, 2022 and the statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.tgbhotels.com.
 2. As the company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. Hospitality/ Hotels Business. Hence no segment wise reporting required under Ind AS- 108 on Segment Reporting.
 3. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS financial reporting under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 4. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified wherever necessary to confirm the current years figures, and as per the Ind AS schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.
 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.tgbhotels.com.

For, TGB Banquets and Hotels Limited
 Narendra G. Somani
 Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00054229)
 Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : November 14, 2022

OPTIMUS FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 504A, 5th Floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Vadi, Vadodra - 390003. CIN: L65910GJ1991PLC015044

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2928.30	2399.55	1585.12	5327.85	3569.93	7147.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	223.26	246.48	131.70	469.74	246.35	510.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	223.26	246.48	131.70	469.74	246.35	510.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	204.41	213.42	115.17	417.83	222.08	462.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	232.91	261.22	114.27	494.13	273.25	531.32
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23	557.23
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1393.85
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic:	2.32	2.05	1.16	4.37	2.28	4.74
	Diluted:	2.32	2.05	1.16	4.37	2.28	4.74

Notes: 1. Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2021
1	Turnover (Revenue from operations)	11.43	12.07	11.91	23.50
2	Profit Before Tax	(0.60)	0.62	(2.39)	0.02
3	Profit After Tax	0.18	0.45	(2.50)	0.63

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)
 2. The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.optimusfinance.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Optimus Finance Limited
 Deepak V Raval
 Director & Company Secretary
 Place : Vadodra
 Date : 14th November, 2022

HDFC Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd. POSSESSION NOTICE
 HDFC House, Nr. Mithakhali Six Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad. Phone : (079) 66307000

Whereas the Authorized Officers of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited, under Sanction and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security (HDFC 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, (the "Act") and other relevant provisions of the Act, have issued notices under Section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrowers / Legal Heirs/ and Legal Representative(s) to pay the amounts mentioned against their respective names together with interest on the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices, within 60 days from the date of the said Notices, inter-alia express, costs, charges etc. in the date of payment and/or realisation.

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Legal Heir(s)/ Legal Representative(s)	Outstanding Dues Rs. As on Dt.	Date of Demand (d)	Date of Possession Physical/ Symbolic	Description of Immovable Property(ies)/ Secured Asset(s)
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)
1	MR. GIRDHARI THAWANI (Borrower) MRS. DEEPA GIRDHARI THAWANI (Co-Borrower) Loan A/c No. 63399453 And 633780859	Rs. 38,289/- And Rs. 9,01,153/- Respectively As on 31-Jul, 2022*	17-Aug, 2022	12-Nov, 2022	Physical Possession FLAT-B/106, 1ST FLOOR, ADITYA HEIGHTS-FLATS, PLOT PF-422, S. NO. 5942, DTPS-60, (VATVA), BH SHALIN HEIGHT-4, NAROL-ASLALI HIGHWAY, VATVA, AHMEDABAD-382427.
2	MR. ASHPAK AHMADHUSEN MANSURI (Borrower) MRS. JUSINABANU ASHPAK MANSURI (Co-Borrower) MR. AHAMADHUSEN GULAMNABI MANSURI (Co-Borrower) Loan A/c No. 633929261 And 637388141	Rs. 17,632/- And Rs. 13,83,305/- Respectively As on 31-Jul, 2022*	18-Aug, 2022	12-Nov, 2022	Physical Possession UNIT-28, SUKUN PARK, PLOT CS NO-349, S. NO. 164, NR. MOIN PARK SOCIETY, BH GADHEMAR CORNER, MAGHNYA-DHOKLA, AHMEDABAD-382225.
3	MR. JITENDRA CHOUHAN (Borrower) MRS. REETA CHOUHAN (Co-Borrower) Loan A/c No. 64034432 And 639348217	Rs. 79,153/- And Rs. 9,89,266/- Respectively As on 30-Jun, 2022*	06-Aug, 2022	12-Nov, 2022	Symbolic Possession FLAT-R7-507, 5TH FLOOR, UMANG LAMSHA-2-BLOCK-R7, PLOT PF-68, S. NO. 152311, SP-2, BH SUNRISE HOTEL, NAROL-ASLALI ROAD, AHMEDABAD-382405.
4	MR. SUNILDHA POPATLAL CHAUHAN (Borrower) MRS. GITABEN POPATBHAI CHAUHAN (Co-B				

રશિયા-યુકેન યુદ્ધથી મોંઘી ઉર્જાને કારણે યુરોપની ઔદ્યોગિક ગતિવિધિ ધીમી પડી ગઈ

યુરોપ-અમેરિકાની મંદી: ટાઈલ્સથી ટેકસટાઈલ્સ-ગુજરાતની નિકાસને ફટકો

નવી દિલ્હી તા.૧૫ રશિયા-યુકેન યુદ્ધની શરૂઆત સાથે જ યુરોપ સહિતના વિશ્વના અનેક દેશોમાં મોંઘવારી માહું ફાટવા લાગી હતી. યુદ્ધને આઠ મહિના થયા છે અને તેની અસર ખાસ કરીને યુરોપ ઉર્જાની કટોકટી ભોગવી રહ્યું છે. ઔદ્યોગિક ઉત્પાદન તથા આર્થિક ગતિવિધિને ફટકો પડ્યો છે. અમેરિકા-બ્રિટનમાં ઉંચા વ્યાજ દરથી ડીમાંડને ફટકો

પડ્યો છે. ભારતમાં પણ આડકતરી અસર વ્યાપક છે અને તેમાં પણ ગુજરાતના નિકાસકારોને મોટી ટેકસટાઈલ્સ નિકાસકારો હવે માલ-સ્ટોક ધરઆંગણે ઠાલવશે અસર છે. સિરામીક ટાઈલ્સથી માંડીને કોટન યાર્નની ડીમાંડ ઘટતા નિકાસનો આંકડો નીચે આવી ગયો છે અને ઉત્પાદકો પરેશાન છે. મોરબીના વિખ્યાત સિરામીક ઉદ્યોગને એક થી વધુ અડકા લાગ્યા

છે. સરકારે કુદરતી ગેસના ભાવ વધારતા ઉત્પાદન ખર્ચ વધી જ ગયો છે. સામે યુરોપ સહિતના ભાગોમાંથી નિકાસના ઓર્ડરો ઘટી જતા નકામાઈન દબાણમાં આવી ગયા છે. એશિયાના સૌથી મોટા સિરામીક હબ એવા મોરબીના ઉદ્યોગકારોએ કહ્યું કે યુદ્ધનો સૌથી મોટો ફટકો યુરોપીયન દેશોને છે

જ્યાં અર્થતંત્ર-ઔદ્યોગિક પ્રવૃત્તિ ૩૦ ટકા ઘટી છે. સિરામીકના નિકાસ ઓર્ડરો પણ ૨૬ થયા છે અથવા સ્થગીત થયેલા છે. ઉત્તરીય અમેરિકન માર્કેટમાં ઉંચા વ્યાજદરની અસર છે એટલે અમેરિકામાં ઓર્ડરો પણ ધીમા પડી ગયા છે. મોરબીથી ૪૦ ટકા નિકાસ આ ભાગોમાં જ થાય છે. કોટન યાર્નની નિકાસમાં પણ સમાન હાલત સર્જાઈ છે.

ધરઆંગણે કપાસના ઉંચા ભાવ તથા ઈંડી નિકાસ માર્કેટથી નકામાઈન તળીયે પહોંચ્યું છે અને ઉત્પાદન જાળવવાનું પણ કઠીન છે. અગાઉ ૨૦થી ૨૩ ટકાનું માર્જન હવે માંડ ૧૨ થી ૧૪ ટકા છે. ગુજરાતમાં સ્પીનિંગ મીલોની ૫૦ લાખ સ્પીનિંગની ક્ષમતા છે. ગત સિઝનમાં કપાસના ભાવ રૂ. ૧.૧૦ લાખ સુધી પહોંચ્યા હતા

તે હવે ૬૨-૬૫ હજાર પર આવી ગયા છે. યાર્નનો ભાવ રૂ. ૩૨.૩૨૦ ઈંડી છે. સ્પીનિંગ એકમોએ ઉત્પાદનમાં ૫૦ ટકાનો કાપ મુક્યો છે. ટેકસટાઈલ્સ ક્ષેત્રે પણ ગુજરાતની બોલબાલા છે. યુરોપની નિકાસ અટકી લેવાથી સ્ટોકના થપ્પા છે. અનેક એકમોએ દિવાળીની રજાઓ બાદ હજુ ધરઆંગણે લગ્નગાથાથી આંશિક રાહત છે. પરંતુ યુરોપ-ઉત્તર અમેરિકાની નિકાસને સરભર કરી શકે તેમ નથી.

ધરઆંગણે લગ્નગાથાથી આંશિક રાહત છે. પરંતુ યુરોપ-ઉત્તર અમેરિકાની નિકાસને સરભર કરી શકે તેમ નથી.

ધરઆંગણે લગ્નગાથાથી આંશિક રાહત છે. પરંતુ યુરોપ-ઉત્તર અમેરિકાની નિકાસને સરભર કરી શકે તેમ નથી.

ભાજપે લોકસભા અને વિધાનસભાની પેટા ચૂંટણી માટે ઉમેદવાર જાહેર કર્યા

નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૫ ભારતીય જનતા પાર્ટી (ભાજપ) એ વિવિધ રાજ્યોમાં યોજાનારી લોકસભા અને વિધાનસભા ચૂંટણી માટે ઉમેદવારોની યાદી જાહેર કરી છે. ભાજપએ ઉત્તર પ્રદેશની મેનપુરી લોકસભા બેઠક પર રઘુરાજ સિંઘ શાકવને મેદાનમાં ઉતાર્યા છે. તમને જણાવી દઈએ કે, સમાજવાદી પાર્ટી (એસપી) ના સંસ્થાપક મુલાયમ સિંહ યાદવના અવસાન બાદ ખાલી થયેલી બેઠક પર તેમના પુત્ર અખિલેશ યાદવની પત્ની ડિમ્પલ યાદવ પેટા ચૂંટણી લડી રહી છે. કાલે તેમણે પોતાનું નામાંકન દાખલ કર્યું હતું. આ સિવાય ભાજપએ વિવિધ રાજ્યોમાં ૫ વિધાનસભા બેઠકો પર યોજાનારી પેટા ચૂંટણી માટે ઉમેદવારોના નામની પણ જાહેરાત કરી છે. ભાજપએ રાજસ્થાનના સરદાર શહેર બેઠક પરથી અશોક કુમાર પિંચાને ઉમેદવાર બનાવ્યા છે. આ સાથે જ બિહારની કુરહાની બેઠક પર યોજાનારી પેટા ચૂંટણીમાં કેદાર પ્રસાદ ગુપ્તાને મેદાનમાં ઉતાર્યા છે. ભાજપએ છત્તીસગઢની ભાનુપ્રાપરુપ (અનામત) બેઠક પરથી બ્રહ્માન્દ નેતામને પોતાના ઉમેદવાર જાહેર કર્યા છે. આ ઉપરાંત ઉત્તર પ્રદેશની ખતોલી અને રામપુર વિધાનસભા બેઠકો પર યોજાનારી પેટા ચૂંટણી માટે પણ ઉમેદવારોના નામની જાહેરાત કરવામાં આવી છે. ભાજપએ ખતોલી બેઠક પરથી રાજકુમારી સૈની અને રામપુર બેઠક પરથી આકાશ સક્સેનાને મેદાનમાં ઉતાર્યા છે. તમને જણાવી દઈએ કે, મિઝોરમમાં પથ્થરની ખાણ ધરાશાયી થતાં ૧૨ ફસાયા, આઠનાં મૃતદેહ મળ્યા

સમાજવાદી પાર્ટીના દિગ્ગજ નેતા આઝમ ખાનની સદસ્યતા પાલી પડી છે. રદ થયા બાદ રામપુર બેઠક પાલી પડી છે.

રોપિંગ / રીનોવેશન માટે ટેલર છપાવવામાં રાંડસ (ભાવનગર) સીરીઝ, સીનોવેશન, અઝર અને ટરકમ કરવાનું છે. જેનું ટેલર તા. ૨૨-૧૧-૨૦૨૨ સુધીમાં મેળવી ભરવા ટેલર તા. ૨૬-૧૧-૨૦૨૨ સુધીમાં ગીચેના સ્થળે પહોંચા કરવા. મનોશી, નર્મદાના જાની છાપાલય, એસ.સુ. હાથેલ, સોલા, અમદાવાદ.

GUJARAT TERCE LABORATORIES LIMITED Reg. Office:- 12/2, Ravi Estate, Bileshwarpara, Chhatral, Dist. Gandhinagar (Gujarat) Phone: 079 - 41005079, CIN NO: L24100GJ985PLC007753 email: ho@gujaratterce.com website:www.gujaratterce.in

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Half year ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1	Income			
a)	Revenue from operations (Net)	2,198.92	2,006.32	4,013.37
b)	Other income	16.88	14.37	30.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-247.22	205.40	74.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-247.22	205.40	74.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-247.22	205.40	87.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-247.22	205.40	87.23
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	742.03	742.03	742.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-135.82	218.86	111.40
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic:		-3.33	2.77	1.18
2. Diluted:				

By and order of the Board of Director For Gujarat Terce Laboratories Limited Sd/- Aalap Prajapati (Managing Director and CEO) DIN: 08088327

HDFC હાઉસિંગ ડેવલપમેન્ટ ફાઇનાન્સ કોર્પોરેશન લિ. પંચેશન નોટિસ એચકીએફસી હાઉસિંગ, મીડામળી છ રસ્તા પાસે, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ. ફોન : (૦૭૯) ૬૬૩૦૭૦૦૦

અનુ. નં.	ધોરણ/ક્રમ/વસ્તુના નામ	તારીખના રોજ પ્રતિનિધિ (ઓ) ના નામ	ડિમાન્ડ નોટિસ તારીખ	પંચેશન તારીખ	સ્થાવર ચિલકત (નો) / સલામત અસ્કયામત (નો) નું વર્ણન
૧	શ્રી ગિરધારી યાવાણી (ઓરોર) શ્રીમતી ટીપા ગિરધારી યાવાણી (ઓ-ઓરોર) લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૩ અને ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૪	શ્રી ૩૯,૨૮૬/- અને ૬,૦૧,૧૫૩/- અનુક્રમે ૩૧ જુલાઈ, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ	૧૭ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૨	૧૨ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨	ફ્લેટ-૦૧/૧૦૬, પોસ્ટો મોઝ, આદિલ ઘાટદેસ-ફ્લેટ, પોસ્ટ એફ-૧/૨૨, સ. નં. ૬૬૪/૨, કીર્તીપુર્ણ-૨૦ (વસ્તુ), શાલીની ઘાટદે-૪ પાછળ, નારોલ-અસલાવી ઘાટ, વડવા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૨૨૫.
૨	શ્રી અરુણ અહમદજીભાઈ મલુરી (ઓરોર) શ્રીમતી જુહીનારાયણ અરુણ મલુરી (ઓ-ઓરોર) શ્રી અહમદજીભાઈ જુવામખાલી મલુરી (ઓ-ઓરોર) લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૩ અને ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૪	શ્રી ૧૭,૬૩૨/- અને ૧૩,૮૩,૩૦૫/- અનુક્રમે ૩૧ જુલાઈ, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ	૧૮ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૨	૧૨ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨	ફ્લેટ-૨૦૨, સુકુલ પાર્ક, પોસ્ટ સોલેસ નં-૩૪૬, સ. નં. ૧૬૪, મોર્નિંગ પાર્ક સોસાયટી પાસે, ગ્રાંદેશ મોર્નિંગ પાછળ, મલોવા-વોહા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૨૨૫.
૩	શ્રી વિરોધ શોહાલ (ઓરોર) શ્રીમતી રીયા શોહાલ (ઓ-ઓરોર) લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૩ અને ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૪	શ્રી ૭૬,૧૫૩/- અને ૬,૮૬,૨૬૬/- અનુક્રમે ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ	૦૬ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૨	૧૨ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨	ફ્લેટ-૧૨૨-૬-૫૦૭, પાંચમો માળ, ઉમંગ લોન્સ-૨-૦૧૦૬-૧૨-૨, પોસ્ટ એફ-૧/૨૨, સ. નં. ૧૨૨/૩, એસ-૧, સનરાઈઝ ફોલે પાછળ, નારોલ-અસલાવી રોડ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૨૨૫.
૪	શ્રી સુનીલભાઈ પોપટલાલ શોહાલ (ઓરોર) શ્રીમતી ગીતાબેન પોપટલાલ શોહાલ (ઓ-ઓરોર) લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૩ અને ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૪	શ્રી ૫૪,૨૫૫/- અને ૧૫,૮૫,૬૨૦/- અનુક્રમે ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ	૦૬ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૨	૧૨ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨	ફ્લેટ નં-૦૨-૩, બીજો માળ, પંચરત્ન એપાર્ટમેન્ટ, પંચરત્ન એપાર્ટમેન્ટ સોસાયટી (મહિનાગર), રે. સ. ૩૬૩/૧, ટીપીએસ-૨૫, એફ-૧/૨૦, ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ
૫	શ્રી સુપ્રેમભાઈ ઠાકોર (ઓરોર) શ્રીમતી સ્મૃતીબેન રાજેશભાઈ ઠાકોર (ઓ-ઓરોર) લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૩ અને ૬૩૩૯૬૯૫૪	શ્રી ૩,૫૮,૦૦૫/- અને ૩૧,૩૪,૧૨૫/- અનુક્રમે ૩૦ જૂન, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ	૨૪ જુલાઈ, ૨૦૨૨	૧૪ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨	ફ્લેટ-૦૧-૨૦૧, બીજો માળ, મલોરી ડેવીડેટ, પોસ્ટ એફ-૧/૨૦, સ. નં. ૬૬૪/૩, ટીપી નં-૨૨, ચંદ્ર મોર્નિંગ, એફ-૧/૨૦, સીટી રોડ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૨૨૫.

વતી, હાઉસિંગ ડેવલપમેન્ટ ફાઇનાન્સ કોર્પોરેશન લિ. સહી/સહી અધિકારી

OMKAR OVERSEAS LTD. Registered Office : 212, New Cloth Market, O/s. Raipur Gate, Raipur, Ahmedabad - 380002 Ph. No. : 91-79-22132078 CIN : L51909GJ1994PLC023680 E-mail : omkaroverseas212@gmail.com Website : www.omkaroverseasltd.com

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31-03-2022 (Audited)
- Total Income from Operations	10.61	21.78	-	103.12
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.51)	(5.77)	(2.32)	(375.91)
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.51)	(5.77)	(2.32)	(375.91)
- Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.51)	(5.77)	(2.32)	(375.99)
- Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(2.51)	(5.77)	(2.32)	(375.99)
- Paid-up Equity Share Capital	492.36	492.36	492.36	492.36
- Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(384.56)
- Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	(0.050)	(0.115)	(0.046)	(7.520)
- Basic	(0.050)	(0.115)	(0.046)	(7.520)
- Diluted	(0.050)	(0.115)	(0.046)	(7.520)

Notes : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website - www.bseindia.com & on company's website - www.omkaroverseasltd.com 2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14th November, 2022. 3) The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly the Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 in accordance with IND-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

ADINATH EXIM RESOURCES LIMITED CIN: L65100GJ1995PLC024300 REGI. OFFICE : 601, Astron Tower, Opp. Iskon Mandir, Nr. Casalla Tower, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat Ph. 6351738619 E-mail: arnoldadofficer@gmail.com Website: www.adinatheximresources.com

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.9.2022 Unaudited	30.9.2021 Unaudited	Half year ended 30.9.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.3.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	25.44	24.85	49.02	48.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	16.21	18.28	32.11	39.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	16.21	18.28	32.11	39.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	12.77	14.97	18.73	29.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	57.32	42.59	45.87	79.92
6	Equity Share Capital	431.91	431.91	431.91	431.91
7	Other Equity	-	-	1191.25	1136.40
8	Earning per share of ₹.10/- each Basic & Diluted (in ₹.)	0.30	0.35	0.43	0.68

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2022 filled with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2022 are available on the Company's website www.adinatheximresources.com and website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com. (2) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2022.

BSE - 532845 NSE - TGBHOTELS THE GRAND BHAGWATI Registered Office: "The Grand Bhagwati", Plot No.380, S.G. Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operation (net)	959.27	1244.35	613.08	2203.62	2714.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.28	15.05	(656.60)	31.35	(701.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	16.28	15.05	(1575.75)	31.35	(1620.98)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	16.28	15.05	(1575.75)	31.35	(1620.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax and other comprehensive)	16.28	15.05	(1575.75)	31.35	(1620.98)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing / discontinuing operation					
1) Basic		0.06	0.05	(5.38)	0.11	(5.53)
2) Diluted		0.06	0.05	(5.38)	0.11	(5.53)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 14th November, 2022 and the statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.tgbhotels.com. 2. As the company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. Hospitality/ Hotels Business. Hence no segment wise reporting required under Ind AS- 108 on 'Segment Reporting'. 3. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS financial reporting under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. 4. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified wherever necessary to confirm the current years figures, and as per the Ind AS schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013. 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.tgbhotels.com.

Saanvi Advisors Limited CIN : L74140GJ1981PLC084205 Regd. Office : 304, Shopper's Plaza - V, Government Servants Co-Op. Housing Society Limited, Opp. Municipal Market, C. G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009. Phone No. : 079-48904153 Email : sapharishifin@gmail.com Website : www.saanviadvisors.in

Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended on 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended on 31-03-2022 (Audited)
- Total Income from Operations	22.22	32.62	16.82	48.74
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.19	7.90	11.47	27.26
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.19	7.90	11.47	27.26
- Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10.62	4.33	10.11	21.82
- Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	10.62	4.33	10.11	21.82
- Paid-up equity Share Capital	201.05	201.05	201.05	201.05
- Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	81.44
- Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	0.53	0.22	0.50	1.09
- Basic	0.53	0.22	0.50	1.09
- Diluted	0.53	0.22	0.50	1.09

Notes : 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website - www.mseil.in & on company's website - www.saanviadvisors.in 2) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14th November, 2022. 3) The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly the Financial Result for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 in accordance with IND-AS and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

TGB BANQUETS AND HOTELS LIMITED CIN: L55100GJ1999PLC036830 THE GRAND BHAGWATI Registered Office: "The Grand Bhagwati", Plot No.380, S.G. Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operation (net)	959.27	1244.35	613.08	2203.62	2714.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.28	15.05	(656.60)	31.35	(701.82)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	16.28	15.05	(1575.75)	31.35	(1620.98)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	16.28	15.05	(1575.75)	31.35	(1620.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax and other comprehensive)	16.28	15.05	(1575.75)	31.35	(1620.98)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64	2,928.64
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing / discontinuing operation					
1) Basic		0.06	0.05	(5.38)	0.11	(5.53)
2) Diluted		0.06	0.05	(5.38)	0.11	(5.53)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, 14th November, 2022 and the statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.tgbhotels.com. 2. As the company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. Hospitality/ Hotels Business. Hence no segment wise reporting required under Ind AS- 108 on 'Segment Reporting'. 3. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS financial reporting under Section 133 of the Companies Act